

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CHANDIGARH FIRE AND RESCUE SERVICES

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Date: 16 02 2024

「「「「「

の時間になる。

語

Ref. No. CFO/2024/ 186

FSC TYPE: (Fresh)

Certified that SCHOOL BUILDING OF D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL situated/located at SECTOR-15A, CHANDIGARH comprised of 0 Basement, and 04 UPPER FLOORS, owned/occupied by PRINCIPAL, D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL, SECTOR-15A, CHD; have complied with fire prevention and fire safety requirements of National Building Code of India and verified by the concerned Nominated Authority of Fire & Rescue Services, MC, Chandigarh and the ALL FLOORS of building/ premises is found fit at the time of inspection in accordance with National Building Code of India under GROUP-B, EDUCATIONAL BUILDING (LESS THAN 15 METER IN HEIGHT, GROUND + ONE OR MORE STOREY) Occupancy Use. This Fire Safety Certificate is valid for a period of 03 years from its date of issuance unless withdrawn sooner due to inadequacy/malfunctioning of fire-fighting and safety equipments. This Certificate is further subject

to following conditions:-

- 1. The installed Firefighting and Safety arrangements/equipments should be kept well
- maintained and in working order round the clock. Firefighting equipment's/arrangements should be done and a proper record of the same should be 2. Periodical
- 3. If any addition/ alteration is proposed to be made in the building/occupancy use, the same maintained and shown to the Fire Officer as and when demanded.
- should be done under intimation to the office of Chief Fire Officer, MC, Chandigarh. 4. The Owner /Occupants should have trained staff to operate the fire Safety System provided
- 5. Nominated Authority (Station Fire Officer) can check the arrangements of Fire Safety at any
- time as per norms laid down in the Fire Prevention and Safety Act as applicable to UT., Chandigarh. This certificate will be treated as withdrawn without any further notice, if any deficiency/inadequacy/non-functioning of Firefighting and Safety arrangements/equipments is noticed by the Nominated Authority and the action as deemed fit will be initiated under the

Fire prevention and safety Act as applicable to UT., Chandigarh accordingly. 6. Occupants /Owner should apply for renewal of Fire Safety Certificate at least three months

prior to expiry of this certificate.

Note:-

- 1. This certificate must be displayed in front /near the entrance of the building. 2. This certificate can't be used as an Owner proof, regularization of any Violation/Misuse or
- 3. Holder of this certificate shall not be entitled for any sort of Compensation/Claim from Fire and Emergency Services, MC, Chandigarh, in case of loss of life/property during any mishap.

This Certificate will expire on 15 02 2027

Nominated Authority For Chief Fire Officer Municipal Corporation Chandigarh. Dated:-

Endst. No.CFO/2024/

A copy is forwarded to the Station Fire Officer, Fire Station, Sector 11, Chandigarh for information.

Principal

D.A.V MORT SCHOOL Sector 15-A, CHD Chandigarh

Nominated Authority For Chief Fire Officer Municipal Corporation Chandigarh.

SELF - CEDTICIOAT



MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CHANDIGARH

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Date: 16 02 2024

1

なの時間にあっ

in the

のないのでは、

STATE OF

第二 こちまた

Ref. No. CFO/2024/ 188

FSC TYPE: (Fresh)

Certified that, HOSTEL BUILDING OF D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL situated/located at SECTOR-15A, CHANDIGARH comprised of 01 Basement, and 03 UPPER FLOORS, owned/occupied by PRINCIPAL, D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL, SECTOR-15A, CHANDIGARH have complied with fire prevention and fire safety requirements of National Building Code of India and verified by the concerned Nominated Authority of Fire & Rescue Services, MC, Chandigarh and the ALL FLOORS of building/ premises is found fit at the time of inspection in accordance with National Building Code of India under GROUP-A, RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (DORMITORIES) LESS THAN 15 METER IN HEIGHT Occupancy Use. This Fire Safety Certificate is valid for a period of 03 years from its date of issuance unless withdrawn sooner due to inadequacy/malfunctioning of fire-fighting and safety equipments. This Certificate is further subject to following conditions:-

- 1. The installed Firefighting and Safety arrangements/equipments should be kept well maintained and in working order round the clock.
- Periodical maintenance and testing installed Firefighting and Safety equipment's/arrangements should be done and a proper record of the same should be maintained and shown to the Fire Officer as and when demanded.
- If any addition/ alteration is proposed to be made in the building/occupancy use, the same should be done under intimation to the office of Chief Fire Officer, MC, Chandigarh.
- The Owner /Occupants should have trained staff to operate the fire Safety System provided therein.
- 5. Nominated Authority (Station Fire Officer) can check the arrangements of Fire Safety at any time as per norms laid down in the Fire Prevention and Safety Act as applicable to UT., Chandigarh. This certificate will be treated as withdrawn without any further notice, if any deficiency/inadequacy/non-functioning of Firefighting and Safety arrangements/equipments is noticed by the Nominated Authority and the action as deemed fit will be initiated under the Fire prevention and safety Act as applicable to UT., Chandigarh accordingly.
- Occupants /Owner should apply for renewal of Fire Safety Certificate at least three months prior to expiry of this certificate.

Note:-

- 1. This certificate must be displayed in front /near the entrance of the building.
- This certificate can't be used as an Owner proof, regularization of any Violation/Misuse or any other purpose etc.
 Holder of this certificate shall not be entitled for any cast of Common time in the set of Common tin the set of Common time in the set of Common time in the set o
- Holder of this certificate shall not be entitled for any sort of Compensation/Claim from Fire and Emergency Services, MC, Chandigarh, in case of loss of life/property during any mishap.

This Certificate will expire on 1522027.

Nominated Authority for Chief Fire Officer Municipal Corporation Chandigarh. Dated:-

Endst. No.CFO/2024/

A copy is forwarded to the Station Fire Officer, Fire Station, Sector 11, Chandigarh for information.

D.A TOEL SCHOOL Sector to-A, CHD Chandigarh Nominated Authority for Chief Fire Officer Municipal Corporation Chandigarh.